purposes. The number one objective is to generate potential buyer traffic.

The lending environment remains a challenge. Anchor Bank has remained helpful. That being said, we are

continuing to present the project to different lenders to broaden the mortgage options for potential buyers. FHA and

VA loans do not qualify currently at the Lake Point project. We have the information necessary to proceed on the

FHA application; the cost may be worth the process.

The day to day management of the Lake Point Condominium Association has been turned over to a Board of

Directors comprised of unit owners and the accounting functions to Carrlyl Management. The attention to site detail

has vastly improved via owner participation and cost savings in the Operating Expenses have been a derivative of

the transition.

WEB and Pro-forma Update

The Lake Point website has been up and links will be transferred to Keller (http://lakepointcondos.com). This site is

owned and controlled by the development.

Lake Point Condominiums Estimated Pro Forma and Operating Budget 2010
LPC Assoc. Operating Expenses January February March 1st qtr April May June July August September October November December Total

Building Maint & Repair 470 470 470 2,218 470 470 470 470 470 470 470 470 470 7,858

Admin. & Legal Fees 50 50 50 198 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 798

Supplies 100 49 49 207 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 49 846

Property Mgmt Fee 510 510 510 1,685 510 510 510 510 580 580 580 620 620 8,235

Lawn and Grounds 900 900 900 900 900 900 5,400

Snow Removal 3,810 2,650 5,925 1,500 1,500 15,385

Trash Refuse 230 230 230 930 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 3,690

Postage 11 11 11 7 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 139

Insurance 2,400 2,400 4,267 2,400 2,400 2,400 16,267

Utilities-Gas/Elect 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,372 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 2,200 28,772

Utilities-Sewer/water 355 355 355 769 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 5,029

Income Tax Return 110 110

Sub Total 92,529

Revenue-Assoc. Dues 3,625 3,625 3,625 10,875 3,825 3,825 4,400 4,400 4,400 4,400 4,650 5,100 4,650 61,400

Non-Reimbursable Expenses

Utilities-Gas/Elec 1,350 1,350 1,100 2,756 1,100 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,100 1,250 1,350

Utilities-Sewer/water 750 750 750

Real Estate Taxes 22,000 36,105 20,000

Association Dues (shortfall) 1,650 1,650 1,650 5,000 1,650 1,650 1,650 1,650 1,650 1,650 1,650 1,650 1,650

LPC Development Expenses

Payment of Non-Reimb (above) 3,000 25,000 2,750 2,750 2,650 3,400 22,650 2,650 3,400 2,750 2,900 3,750 77,650

Complete Const. of Units 59,000 - 32,040 59,000 - 59,000 26,000 21,000 256,040

Capital Costs-Repairs 2,400 1,140 - 1,850 - 2,100 - - - 1,200 8,690

Soft Costs/Advertising/Fees 4,500 5,500 4,500 5,500 4,270 5,500 4,270 5,500 4,270 4,270 4,250 52,330

Debt Service*

1,399,000.00$ 13,990 - - 14,528 - - 14,528 - - - 14,528 57,574

LPC Development Costs 82,890 30,500 33,180 66,250 24,528 7,670 89,250 21,448 34,900 7,020 28,170 23,728 452,284

Net Revenue-Unit Sales

Duplex -

Conversion Units 45,000 92,000 45,000 90,000 45,000 317,000

Townhomes 138,000 125,000 125,000 125,000 125,000 125,000 - 763,000

Income/Revenue - - 138,000 170,000 217,000 - 45,000 125,000 90,000 125,000 170,000 -

LAKE POINT MARKETING REPORT APRIL 2010

Offer(s)
 5325 Garden View – Buyer closing 5/10
 1815 Conservation Place – Buyer closing 6/24/10
 5343 Garden View – Buyer closing 5/27 or as soon as loan is approved (Dan Neuman)
 5349 Garden View – Buyer closing 6/30/10 if her condo sells (offer is subject to sale)

Showings
 4/4 Conservation – Barrett Karabis:  buyer didn’t like floor plan
 4/20 Garden View – Matt Costello; buyer wrote an offer but rescinded it that night-
  cold feet and didn’t think she could afford it even with downpayment assistance